

PS&E JOB NO : 06X313 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007169 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2617  
 HWY : SR 142  
 TITLE : SR 142  
 BOWMAN & SNYDER FISH BARRIER  
 REMOVALS  
 06X313 REV. 5/4/2006  
 PROJECT : STPF-0142(016)  
 COUNTY(S) : KLUCKITAT

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2006  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 12 2006

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SELBY BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.  
 6645 NE 78TH COURT, SUITE C-1( 600 SE ASSEMBLY AVE SUITE 230  
 98661-5883  
 PORTLAND OR 972182858 VANCOUVER WA 986618018  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
PREPARATION								
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			37.88 %		75.00 %	
			88,000.00	121,331.00	33,331.00	154,000.00	66,000.00	
2	CLEARING							
	0.5000	ACRE	6,000.0000	42,000.0000	600.00 %	11,000.0000	83.33 %	
			3,000.00	21,000.00	18,000.00	5,500.00	2,500.00	
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.			125.00 %		100.00 %	
			20,000.00	45,000.00	25,000.00	40,000.00	20,000.00	
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL							
	130.0000	L.F.	3.5000	15.0000	328.57 %	5.0000	42.86 %	
			455.00	1,950.00	1,495.00	650.00	195.00	
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR							
	2.0000	EACH	200.0000	600.0000	200.00 %	150.0000	-25.00 %	
			400.00	1,200.00	800.00	300.00	-100.00	
GRADING								
6	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL							
	3020.0000	C.Y.	15.0000	11.0000	-26.67 %	20.0000	33.33 %	
			45,300.00	33,220.00	-12,080.00	60,400.00	15,100.00	
7	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION							
	2320.0000	C.Y.	4.0000	8.0000	100.00 %	4.0000	0.00 %	
			9,280.00	18,560.00	9,280.00	9,280.00	0.00	
DRAINAGE								
8	HEAVY LOOSE RIPRAP							
	145.0000	TON	100.0000	90.0000	-10.00 %	100.0000	0.00 %	
			14,500.00	13,050.00	-1,450.00	14,500.00	0.00	
9	QUARRY SPALLS							
	3.0000	C.Y.	100.0000	210.0000	110.00 %	400.0000	300.00 %	
			300.00	630.00	330.00	1,200.00	900.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 06X313 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007169 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2617  
 HWY : SR 142  
 TITLE : SR 142  
 BOWMAN & SNYDER FISH BARRIER  
 REMOVALS  
 06X313 REV. 5/4/2006  
 PROJECT : STPF-0142(016)  
 COUNTY(S) : KLUCKITAT

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2006  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 12 2006

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SELBY BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.  
 6645 NE 78TH COURT, SUITE C-1( 600 SE ASSEMBLY AVE SUITE 230  
 98661-5883  
 PORTLAND OR 972182858 VANCOUVER WA 986618018  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
DRAINAGE								
10	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. 164.0000	L.F.	30.0000 4,920.00	40.0000 6,560.00	33.33 % 1,640.00	40.0000 6,560.00	33.33 % 1,640.00	
11	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE CULV. PIPE 24 IN. DIAM. 100.0000	L.F.	40.0000 4,000.00	50.0000 5,000.00	25.00 % 1,000.00	60.0000 6,000.00	50.00 % 2,000.00	
12	FORCE ACCOUNT STREAMBED CONSTRUCTION EST.		23,500.00	23,500.00	0.00 %	23,500.00	0.00 %	
13	CONCRETE TUB L.S.		40,000.00	24,000.00	-40.00 %	70,000.00	75.00 %	
14	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE CULV. PIPE 48 IN. DIAM. 220.0000	L.F.	45.0000 9,900.00	115.0000 25,300.00	155.56 % 15,400.00	160.0000 35,200.00	255.56 % 25,300.00	
15	STREAMBED ROCK 48 IN. TO 60 IN. 12.0000	EACH	500.0000 6,000.00	150.0000 1,800.00	-70.00 % -4,200.00	400.0000 4,800.00	-20.00 % -1,200.00	
16	STREAMBED ROCK 32 IN. TO 42 IN. 28.0000	EACH	250.0000 7,000.00	120.0000 3,360.00	-52.00 % -3,640.00	200.0000 5,600.00	-20.00 % -1,400.00	
17	STREAMBED ROCK 18 IN. TO 28 IN. 150.0000	C.Y.	110.0000 16,500.00	65.0000 9,750.00	-40.91 % -6,750.00	100.0000 15,000.00	-9.09 % -1,500.00	
18	STREAMBED MIX 18 IN. MINUS 336.0000	C.Y.	55.0000 18,480.00	60.0000 20,160.00	9.09 % 1,680.00	83.0000 27,888.00	50.91 % 9,408.00	
19	TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION L.S.		12,500.00	45,000.00	260.00 % 32,500.00	50,000.00	300.00 % 37,500.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 06X313 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007169 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2617  
 HWY : SR 142  
 TITLE : SR 142  
 BOWMAN & SNYDER FISH BARRIER  
 REMOVALS  
 06X313 REV. 5/4/2006  
 PROJECT : STPF-0142(016)  
 COUNTY(S) : KLUCKITAT

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2006  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 12 2006

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SELBY BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.  
 6645 NE 78TH COURT, SUITE C-1( 600 SE ASSEMBLY AVE SUITE 230  
 98661-5883  
 PORTLAND OR 972182858 VANCOUVER WA 986618018  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
STRUCTURE								
20	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL							
	1078.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	30.0000	0.00 %	35.0000	16.67 %	
			32,340.00	32,340.00	0.00	37,730.00	5,390.00	
21	SPECIAL EXCAVATION - ROCK							
	30.0000	C.Y.	250.0000	300.0000	20.00 %	250.0000	0.00 %	
			7,500.00	9,000.00	1,500.00	7,500.00	0.00	
22	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A							
		L.S.			-36.00 %		-20.00 %	
			50,000.00	32,000.00	-18,000.00	40,000.00	-10,000.00	
23	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL							
	312.0000	C.Y.	35.0000	80.0000	128.57 %	50.0000	42.86 %	
			10,920.00	24,960.00	14,040.00	15,600.00	4,680.00	
24	EPOXY-COATED ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE							
	18100.0000	LB.	1.5000	2.3000	53.33 %	1.5000	0.00 %	
			27,150.00	41,630.00	14,480.00	27,150.00	0.00	
25	ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE							
	24460.0000	LB.	1.2000	1.0000	-16.67 %	1.0000	-16.67 %	
			29,352.00	24,460.00	-4,892.00	24,460.00	-4,892.00	
26	ST. REINF. BAR FOR RETAINING WALL							
	5980.0000	LB.	1.2000	1.0000	-16.67 %	1.0000	-16.67 %	
			7,176.00	5,980.00	-1,196.00	5,980.00	-1,196.00	
27	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR RETAINING WALL							
	75.8000	C.Y.	600.0000	570.0000	-5.00 %	600.0000	0.00 %	
			45,480.00	43,206.00	-2,274.00	45,480.00	0.00	
28	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR BRIDGE							
	210.0000	C.Y.	600.0000	570.0000	-5.00 %	900.0000	50.00 %	
			126,000.00	119,700.00	-6,300.00	189,000.00	63,000.00	
29	CONC. CLASS 4000W FOR LEVELING PAD							
	30.0000	C.Y.	250.0000	290.0000	16.00 %	400.0000	60.00 %	
			7,500.00	8,700.00	1,200.00	12,000.00	4,500.00	
30	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-5.00	-5.00		-5.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 06X313 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007169 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2617  
 HWY : SR 142  
 TITLE : SR 142  
 BOWMAN & SNYDER FISH BARRIER  
 REMOVALS  
 06X313 REV. 5/4/2006  
 PROJECT : STPF-0142(016)  
 COUNTY(S) : KLUCKITAT

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2006  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 12 2006

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SELBY BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.  
 6645 NE 78TH COURT, SUITE C-1( 600 SE ASSEMBLY AVE SUITE 230  
 98661-5883  
 PORTLAND OR 972182858 VANCOUVER WA 986618018  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
STRUCTURE							
31	SUPERSTRUCTURE - BRIDGE NO. 142/11						
		L.S.			65.18 %		51.79 %
			224,000.00	370,000.00	146,000.00	340,000.00	116,000.00
32	TRAFFIC BARRIER						
	215.0000	L.F.	85.0000	285.0000	235.29 %	150.0000	76.47 %
			18,275.00	61,275.00	43,000.00	32,250.00	13,975.00
33	HOT POURED EXPANSION JOINT						
	71.0000	L.F.	150.0000	34.0000	-77.33 %	30.0000	-80.00 %
			10,650.00	2,414.00	-8,236.00	2,130.00	-8,520.00
SURFACING							
34	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE						
	600.0000	TON	30.0000	41.0000	36.67 %	30.0000	0.00 %
			18,000.00	24,600.00	6,600.00	18,000.00	0.00
LIQUID ASPHALT							
35	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE						
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT							
36	COMMERCIAL HMA						
	320.0000	TON	100.0000	105.0000	5.00 %	100.0000	0.00 %
			32,000.00	33,600.00	1,600.00	32,000.00	0.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING							
37	ESC LEAD						
	11.0000	DAY	100.0000	200.0000	100.00 %	100.0000	0.00 %
			1,100.00	2,200.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	0.00

PS&E JOB NO : 06X313 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007169 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2617  
 HWY : SR 142  
 TITLE : SR 142  
 BOWMAN & SNYDER FISH BARRIER  
 REMOVALS  
 06X313 REV. 5/4/2006  
 PROJECT : STPF-0142(016)  
 COUNTY(S) : KLUCKITAT

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2006  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 12 2006

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SELBY BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.  
 6645 NE 78TH COURT, SUITE C-1( 600 SE ASSEMBLY AVE SUITE 230  
 98661-5883  
 PORTLAND OR 972182858 VANCOUVER WA 986618018  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
38	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET							
	480.0000	S.Y.	4.5000	5.0000	11.11 %	1.0000	-77.78 %	
			2,160.00	2,400.00	240.00	480.00	-1,680.00	
39	CHECK DAM							
	28.0000	L.F.	15.0000	30.0000	100.00 %	40.0000	166.67 %	
			420.00	840.00	420.00	1,120.00	700.00	
40	SILT FENCE							
	820.0000	L.F.	6.0000	7.0000	16.67 %	4.0000	-33.33 %	
			4,920.00	5,740.00	820.00	3,280.00	-1,640.00	
41	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			4,000.00	4,000.00		4,000.00		
42	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING							
	0.3000	ACRE	3,000.0000	9,000.0000	200.00 %	7,000.0000	133.33 %	
			900.00	2,700.00	1,800.00	2,100.00	1,200.00	
43	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND							
	480.0000	S.Y.	2.5000	6.0000	140.00 %	2.0000	-20.00 %	
			1,200.00	2,880.00	1,680.00	960.00	-240.00	
44	TOPSOIL TYPE C							
	160.0000	C.Y.	17.0000	130.0000	664.71 %	30.0000	76.47 %	
			2,720.00	20,800.00	18,080.00	4,800.00	2,080.00	
45	LIVE POLE							
	770.0000	EACH	3.0000	6.0000	100.00 %	8.0000	166.67 %	
			2,310.00	4,620.00	2,310.00	6,160.00	3,850.00	
46	FINE COMPOST							
	50.0000	C.Y.	35.0000	200.0000	471.43 %	60.0000	71.43 %	
			1,750.00	10,000.00	8,250.00	3,000.00	1,250.00	
47	HABITAT LOGS							
	3.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	500.0000	-50.00 %	1,500.0000	50.00 %	
			3,000.00	1,500.00	-1,500.00	4,500.00	1,500.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 06X313 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007169 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2617  
 HWY : SR 142  
 TITLE : SR 142  
 BOWMAN & SNYDER FISH BARRIER  
 REMOVALS  
 06X313 REV. 5/4/2006  
 PROJECT : STPF-0142(016)  
 COUNTY(S) : KLICKITAT

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2006  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 12 2006

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SELBY BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.  
 6645 NE 78TH COURT, SUITE C-1( 600 SE ASSEMBLY AVE SUITE 230  
 98661-5883  
 PORTLAND OR 972182858 VANCOUVER WA 986618018  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
48	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE							
	1340.0000	L.F.	3.0000	4.0000	33.33%	4.0000	33.33%	
			4,020.00	5,360.00	1,340.00	5,360.00	1,340.00	
TRAFFIC								
49	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 1A							
	2.0000	EACH	1,350.0000	3,200.0000	137.04%	1,500.0000	11.11%	
			2,700.00	6,400.00	3,700.00	3,000.00	300.00	
50	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL							
	1.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	4,100.0000	36.67%	2,500.0000	-16.67%	
			3,000.00	4,100.00	1,100.00	2,500.00	-500.00	
51	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 2							
	25.0000	L.F.	40.0000	80.0000	100.00%	50.0000	25.00%	
			1,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	1,250.00	250.00	
52	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2 - BARRIER TERMINALS							
	14.0000	L.F.	40.0000	30.0000	-25.00%	70.0000	75.00%	
			560.00	420.00	-140.00	980.00	420.00	
53	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER							
	275.0000	L.F.	15.0000	30.0000	100.00%	15.0000	0.00%	
			4,125.00	8,250.00	4,125.00	4,125.00	0.00	
54	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST							
	9.0000	EACH	27.0000	45.0000	66.67%	50.0000	85.19%	
			243.00	405.00	162.00	450.00	207.00	
55	PAINT LINE							
	1050.0000	L.F.	0.7000	5.5000	685.71%	1.5000	114.29%	
			735.00	5,775.00	5,040.00	1,575.00	840.00	
56	PERMANENT SIGNING							
		L.S.			127.27%		-54.55%	
			2,200.00	5,000.00	2,800.00	1,000.00	-1,200.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 06X313 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007169 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2617  
 HWY : SR 142  
 TITLE : SR 142  
 BOWMAN & SNYDER FISH BARRIER  
 REMOVALS  
 06X313 REV. 5/4/2006  
 PROJECT : STPF-0142(016)  
 COUNTY(S) : KLIICKITAT

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2006  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 12 2006

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SELBY BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.  
 6645 NE 78TH COURT, SUITE C-1( 600 SE ASSEMBLY AVE SUITE 230  
 98661-5883  
 PORTLAND OR 972182858 VANCOUVER WA 986618018  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
57	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL							
		L.S.			-41.52 %			-6.43 %
			85,500.00	50,000.00	-35,500.00	80,000.00	-5,500.00	
OTHER ITEMS								
58	INCENTIVE EARLY COMPL. FOR OPENING A LANE EARLY ON SR142							
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %
			65,000.00	65,000.00		65,000.00		
59	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN							
	18.0000	C.Y.	50.0000	65.0000	30.00 %	40.0000	-20.00 %	
			900.00	1,170.00	270.00	720.00	-180.00	
60	ROADSIDE CLEANUP							
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %
			6,500.00	6,500.00		6,500.00		
61	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
62	MINOR CHANGE							
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
63	SPCC PLAN							
		L.S.			0.00 %			-80.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	1,000.00	-4,000.00	
64	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE							
		L.S.			140.00 %			0.00 %
			5,000.00	12,000.00	7,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 05/15/2006

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 07:22

PS&E JOB NO : 06X313 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007169 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2617  
 HWY : SR 142  
 TITLE : SR 142  
 BOWMAN & SNYDER FISH BARRIER  
 REMOVALS  
 06X313 REV. 5/4/2006  
 PROJECT : STPF-0142(016)  
 COUNTY(S) : KLINKITAT

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2006  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 12 2006

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SELBY BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.  
 6645 NE 78TH COURT, SUITE C-1( 600 SE ASSEMBLY AVE SUITE 230  
 98661-5883  
 PORTLAND OR 972182858 VANCOUVER WA 986618018  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS						
65	CURE BOX	L.S.		320.00 %		100.00 %
			1,000.00	3,200.00	2,000.00	1,000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$1,184,340.00</u>	<u>26.27%</u>	<u>\$1,573,617.00</u>	<u>32.87%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$1,184,340.00</u>	<u>26.27%</u>	<u>\$1,573,617.00</u>	<u>32.87%</u>